
Contract #20040116

Amendment #5

Contract #20040116 Amendment #5

	

. Date: September 9, 2008

Contract Title:	 Aquatic Vegetation Control

Contractor's Name: 	 Aquatic Vegetation Control, Inc.

Original Contract period:	 11/01/2007 -10/31/2010 Amendment#J7ontract period: 9/01/2008 — 10/31/2009

The following modifications to the Terms and Conditions contained in Contract # 20040116 between Aquatic
Vegetation Control, Inc., and the City of Port St. Lucie are hereby incorporated and made a part of that Contract.

1. Scope of work is to provide aquatic weed control services for:
1.1. Two and one-half (2 '/2) acre lake located in the southwest corner of SE Village Green drive and SE

Walton Road, behind the Civic Center.

1.2. Five (5) acre lake on the south end of same property as listed above.

2. Services include providing herbicide aquatic weed control services, treating Southern water grass, Torpedo
grass, Barnyard grass, Southern Naiad, Hydrilla, Alligator weed, Limnophila and any other aquatic weeds.
2.1. The Two and one-half (2 '/2) acre lake, requires an initial treatment and clean up during the first two (2)

months with twelve (12) monthly iaintenance treatments to follow.

2.2. The five (5) acre lake requires fourteen (14) maintenance treatments only.

3. First. fourteen (14) month pricing, for the two (2) lakes is as follows:
a. Month #1 $636.75
b. Month #2 $636.75
c. Month 3-14 $301.75 per month
d. Future years at an amount agreed upon by both parties.

4. This contract allows for annual price determinations, not to exceed 5%, based on the U.S. Dept of Labor,
Bureau of Labor Statistics, Consumer Price Index — All Urban Consumers (CPI-U), all items, as found on
this site: http://www.bls.aov/data/#prices . The City will base the annual determination starting with
comparison of the September 2008 -All Items, results. The City will base following years on the CPI-U
comparison of September of that year.

5. Original Contract Amendment #5 period is for fourteen (14) months. Either party may renew this
amendment an additional year or years unless cancelled by either party in writing, with thirty (30) days
notice. Future renewals will be concurrent with the main contract #20040116.

6. All other terms and conditions of the original contract and/or Addenda apply.

CONTRACT #20040116

	

Contract Amendment # 5

Page 1 of 2



IN WI_TNE.SS.WHEREOF, ,theparties have executed this contract at Port St. Lucie , Florida; the day and year first
above written.

CITY OF PORT ST. LUCIE FLORIDA

By:
City Manger , DONALD B. COOPER

ATTEST:

	

r

B7	 r	
Authorized Rep esenttative of Aquatic Vegetation Control, Inc.

State of:	 /orida	

County of:	Pak')&2th)
Before me personally appeared: 7ten'7D/LW)

(please print)

Personally known	 V
or Produced Identification:

	

(type of identification)

Identification No. 	

known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to and
before me that	 executed said instrument for the purposes therein expressed.

(he/she)

(seal)

CONTRACT x'20040116

	

Contract Amendment # 5

i

ity Clerk KAREN A. I^ILT,IPS

WITNESS my hand and official seal, this l 7day of

Notary signature

	

/Oi7C/aNotary Public-State ofat Large

My Commission Expires 	 5A3}-o/o

By:

Page 2 of 2



CITY OF PORT ST. LUCIE
121 S.W. PORT ST. LUCIE BLO
PORT ST. LUCIE, FL 34984-5099
ph: 772-871-5223

Community Redevelopment Agency
121 SW Pt. St. Lucie Blvd.
Bldg. A 1st Floor
Pt. St. Lucie, FL

34984

	

Tel (800) 327-8745

	

Requisition

	

Delivery Reference

	

Fax (561) 845-5374

	

00000217

	

fob destination

10/27/08 007590 09/30/09

	

OFFICE OF MANAGEMENT & BUDGE

#20040116 Amend #5 Civic Center Lakes
AVC will provide herbicide aquatic weed
control services treating Southern water
grass, Torpedograss, Barnyard grass,
Southern Naidid, Hydrilla, Alligator weed
Limnophilia and other aquatic weeds.
Contract period 9/01/08-10/31/09
CRA Board approved: October 20, 2008

001 Month #2-Maintenance of 2 lakes.

	

1.0

	

636.75000

	

636. 75 ,
2.5 acre lake corner of SE Village

	

Each
Green Dr & SE Walton Rd behind Civic
Center and 5 acre lake on South end
of the property.
The Above Line Item Is For Department:

	

DOWNTOWN
1755210.534000.00000 636.75

002 For months 3-13 in locations as 11.0
listed above. Each
1755210.534000.. 00000 3,319.25

PO Total

	

3.956.00

City's Terms and Conditions apply to this purchase.

You may find the Terms and Conditions on www.cityofpsl.com

VENDOR: IF PRICES WHICH APPEAR ABOVE ARE NOT
CORRECT CALL PURCHASING AGENT AND DELAY

	

STATE TAX EXEMPT NUMBER:

	

85-8012667200C-5
FURTHER ACTION PENDING ADVICE

	

FEDERAL EXCISE NUMBER:

	

59-6141662

VENDOR'S COPY

Community Redevelopment Agency
121 SW Pt. St. Lucie Blvd.
Bldg. A 1st Floor
Pt. St. Lucie, FL

	

34984

1?age_ Number_ --1..

AQUATIC VEGETATION CONTROL
PO BOX 10845

RIVIERA BEACH, FL 33419-0845

301.75000

	

3,319.25


	page 1
	page 2
	page 3

