MEMORANDUM

DATE: September 22, 2017

TO: RSN ORIGIINAT s
CITY CLERK

FROM: Shelby Dolan

Procurement Management Department

SUBJECT:  Authorization to Release Contract

CONTRACT: #20040116 Amendment #9
CONTRACT TITLE: Aquatic Vegetation

VENDOR NAME: Aquatic Vegetation Control, Inc.
VENDOR ADDRESS: 1860 W 10% St.

CITY & STATE: Riviera Beach, FL. 33404

APPROVED BY COUNCIL: Not required

Please see the attached for (1) original for your records.

Thank you.



City of Port St. Lucie
Contract Amendment No. 9

Contract #20040116 Amendment #9 Date: q —LS5-/7

Contract Title: Aquatic Vegetation Control

Contractor's Name: Agquatic Vegetation Control. Inc. (AVQC)

Effective Date: October 1. 2017

Current Expiration Date: October 31, 2019

The following modifications are hereby incorporated and made a part of this contract:

Scope of Work Summary:

AVC will provide and install Bio-Zyme in OL Peacock Lake at a rate of 300 gallons twice per week, on
Tuesday and Thursday afternoon. Once a week, the Bio-Zyme (300 gallons) will be distributed by airboat

throughout the lake. The other distribution (300 gallons) will be gravity feed directly from the E-Timmer bio-
generator/incubator unit.

1. The City of Port St. Lucie will install and provide 110 volt power to an enclosed/fenced area at the north
end of OL Peacock Lake to protect the E-Timmer bio-generator/incubator equipment.

2. AVC will supply and install the 300 gallon E-Timmer bio-generator/incubator unit in the City supplied
fence enclosure with 110 volt power for a one-time fee of $3,000.00.

3. AVC will provide and distribute (via air boat) 300 gallons of bio-enzyme in the south end of the lake,
one time per week (52 times annually), at a rate of $1.35 per gallon.

4. AVC will provide and distribute 300 gallons of bio-enzyme directly from the E-Timmer bio-
generator/incubator unit in the north end of the lake, one time per week (52 times annually), at the rate of
$0.69 per gallon.

5. Should the City require the use of bio-enzyme and/or E-Timmer bio-generator/incubator units in any
other locations, the above stated rates for the product(s) and installation shall apply.

6. All other terms and conditions of the original contract and/or Addenda apply.

20040116-06

Amendment #9

Page 1 0f 3



Type of Annual Quantity Cost per

Unit Price Total Annual Amount

Product/Services Frequency (Gallons) Application
Supply and Install 300 One Time
E-Timmer bio- $3,000.00 | FPurchase N/A $3,000.00 $3,000.00
generator/incubator and
Gallon Bio-Generator Installation
Blo-Zymeproduet- | gy suponon 52 300 $405.00 $21,060.00
airboat
Blo-Zymeproduet — | oy g0 tlon 5 300 $207.00 $10,764.00
Bio-Generator
Total Amendment Amount: $34,824.00
Total Annual Cost for the supply and installation of bio-zyme on a continual basis: $31,824.00

(balance of page left intentionally blank)

20040116-06 Amendment #9

Page 2 of 3



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this contract, the day and year first above written.
CITY OF PORT ST. LUCIE FLORIDA P
By: (/(7/\1// M\ By: fﬁf{;{// /4 / —

City Pur asmg Agent / Authorized Agent of:
Aquatic Vegetation Control, Inc.

State of: )‘f%}/; f/f'? ;
County of? pd//’?’? é“é}ﬂ()’/f;
Before me personally appeared: Mﬁ%{f{ 7,, 5/7 % {’* ;/7

(Please print)
Please check one:

P

Personally known VZ,

Produced Identification:
(Type of identification)

and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged
to and before me that / - executed said instrument for the purposes therein expressed.
(s/he)

WITNESS my hand and official (sea tlns Q? j f day of\;/ﬁfl*{f i’}’?ilﬁ r ,2017.

Dol

Notary Si gnature ¥ /}

;

o

4 e
e,

N

i

Notary Public State of ‘}/ (}f { dﬁﬂ at Large.

My Commission Explrcsfﬁ / ;)3 / :) [j
(seal)

MONICA KEEL
Notary Public - State of Florida
My Comm. Expires May 23, 2018
Commission # FF 096966

s,
%
<
=
%3
s
3
3

20040116-06 Amendment #9

Page 3 of 3



