DATE:

TO:

FROM:

SUBJECT:

MEMORANDUM

March 18, 2020

*x %k ORIGIN AL *%*
CITY CLERK

Michelle Fentress
Procurement Management Department

Authorization to Release Contract

CONTRACT: #20040116 Amendment #11
CONTRACT TITLE: Aquatic Vegetation

VENDOR NAME: Aquatic Vegetation Control, Inc.
VENDOR ADDRESS: 1860 W 10" St.

CITY & STATE: Riviera Beach, FL. 33404

APPROVED BY COUNCIL: Not required

Please see the attached for (1) original for your records.

Thank you.



City of Port St. Lucie
Contract Amendment No. 11

Contract #20040116 Amendment #11 Date: March 13,2020

Contract Title: Aquatic Vegetation Control

Contractor's Name: Agquatic Vegetation Control, Inc.

Effective Date: April 1, 2020

Current Expiration Date: October 31, 2022

The following modifications to the Terms and Conditions contained in Contract #20040116 between Aquatic
Vegetation Control, Inc. and the City of Port St. Lucie dated November 1, 2004 are hereby incorporated and
made a part of this Contract. This Amendment does not extend the term of the original contract.

I This Amendment provides revisions to the contract document to include an additional 4 acres.
The locations are 2 retention ponds created for Crosstown Parkway. One retention ponds is
located at Crosstown/Floresta and the other pond is on SE Huffman Road just east of US 1 (see
attached location map).

Type of Area Total Acre Annual Price per acre Total
Mowing Serviced per Occurrence Per Occurrence Annual
Occurrence Amount
Schedule #1
Pond’s & 4 12 $16.70 - $801.60
Ditches
2. All other terms and conditions of the original contract and/or Addenda apply.

CONTRACT #20040116

(balance of page lefi intentionally blank)

Page 1 of 2

Amendment #1 1



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this contract the day and year first above written.

CITY OF PORT ST. LUCIE FLORIDA AQUATIC VEGETA;ION CONTROL, INC.
By: 729 S /// o T /7 [
City Putchasmg Agent Authotized Representative

State of? Flaeids

County of . U\Q«\?\&&\r\

Before me personally appeared: ToAAAd Oson
(please print)

Personally known ™

or Produced Identification:

(type of identification)

known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to

and before me that  \n= executed said instrument for the purposes therein expressed.
(he/she)
; : St - Yo
WITNESS my hand and official seal, this | G = day of I aie , 2020.

AR one O \ o
Notary Signature

DIANE | FORTIN

. — ' - \A:  Notary Public - State of Florida
Notary Public-State of __ ¥\~ 1 de at Large Commission % GG 196157

S§i
ST My Comm. Expires Jun 13,2022
" Bonded through National Notary Assn.

My Commission Expires: lo 115 ! AOI L

(seal)

CONTRACT #20040116 Amendment #11

Page 2 of 2



