MEMORANDUM

DATE: May 13, 2022

TO: *RRFOQRIGINAL****
CITY CLERK

FROM: Michelle Fentress

Procurement Management Department

SUBJECT:  Authorization to Release Contract

CONTRACT: #20040116 Amendment #12
CONTRACT TITLE: Aquatic Vegetation

VENDOR NAME: Aquatic Vegetation Control, Inc.
VENDOR ADDRESS: 1860 W 10 St.

CITY & STATE: Riviera Beach, FL. 33404

APPROVED BY COUNCIL: Not required
CONTRACT TERM: 11/01/2020 through 10/31/2022

AMENDMENT #12: This Amendment provides revisions to the contract
document to include an additional four (4) acres to schedule 2. The location is
Sagamore STA.

Please see the attached for (1) original for your records.

Thank you.

P



2

“A City for All Ages”™

CONTRACT AMENDMENT
This amendment by and between the Contractor and the City as defined below shall be effective as of

the date this Amendment is fully executed.

Contract #20040116

Contractor’s Full Legal
Name:

Aquatic Vegetation Control, Inc.

Solicitation No./Event ID:

20040116

Solicitation Title/Event

Name:

Aquatic Vegetation

Contract Award Date:

11/01/2004

Initial Current Contract Term:

11/01/2004 through 10/31/2007

Current Contract Expiration
Date:

10/31/2022

Requested Contract
Expiration Date:

IN/A

Initial Contract Amount:

Per Unit Fixed Price

Current Contract Amended
Amount:

IN/A

Requested Financial Change
Amount:

$4,095.00 annually

New Contract Amount:

IN/A

Amendment No.:

12

Amendment Type:

Increase of Commodities

WHEREAS, the Contract is in effect through the Current Contract Term as defined above; and

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are
hereby acknowledged, the parties do hereby agree as follows:

1. ADDITIONAL SERVICES. This amendment provides revisions to the contract document to include
an additional four (4) acres to schedule 2. The location is Sagamore STA and the attached map
identifies the location in more detail. This amendment also adds an additional two and a half (2.5)
acres for the 2 ponds on the Floresta project.

Page 1 of 2



Contract #20040116

Type of Area | Total Acre Annual Price per acre Total Total
Mowing Serviced per | Occurrence Per Amount per | Annual
Occurrence Occurrence | Occurrence | Amount
Sa%‘?rrzme 4 12 $75.00 $300.00 | $3,600.00
Floresta
Ponds (2) 25 12 $16.50 $41.25 $495.00
TOTAL: | $4,095.00

2. SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS. This Amendment shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit
of the successors and permitted assigns of the parties hereto.

3. ENTIRE AGREEMENT. Except as expressly modified by this Amendment, the contract shall be
and remain in full force and effect in accordance with its terms and shall constitute the legal, valid,
binding and enforceable obligations to the parties. This Amendment and the contract (including any
written amendments thereto), collectively, are the complete agreement of the parties and supersede
any prior agreements or representations, whether oral or written, with respect thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Amendment to be duly executed by their

authorized representatives.

CONTRACTOR

Contractor’s Full Legal Name:
(PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT)

Aquatic Vegetation Control, Inc.

Authorized Signature:

B L A~

Printed Name and Title of Person
Signing:

Salvador Medina
Vice President of Operations

Date:

July 19, 2022

Company Address:

1860 West 10th Street Riviera Beach FL, 33404

THE CITY OF PORT ST. LUCIE

Authorized Signature:

Printed Name and Title of Person
Signing:

Caroline Sturgis, Director, Of%ce of Management &
Budget, and Procurement

Date:

7/20/2092

City Address:

121 S.W. Port St. Lucie Blvd., Port St. Lucie, FL 34984

Page 2 of 2




Aguatic Vegetation Control, INC.  rembrore pnes it
Florida City, FL
Environmental Management Palm City, FL

www.avcaquatic.com

Michelle Fentress

Procurement Management Department
City of Port St. Lucie

121 SW PSL Blvd., Building A, Suite 390
Port St. Lucie, Florida, 34984

May 27, 2022

RE: Sagamore Basin Sites Pricing Variation Narrative.

Michelle Fentress,

Please accept this letter as Aquatic Vegetation Control, Inc.’s (AVC) explanation for pricing
variation between vegetation management application pricing for aquatic systems with a
maintained turfgrass edge versus an edge planted with native bunchgrass. AVC stands by its
pricing of $16.50/acre for herbicide applications along areas where shoreline meets maintained
(mowed) Bahia or St. Augustine turf grass. AVC proposes using the EWIP rate of $75.00 per
acre that was established under the Contract 20040116. This proposed rate will be for providing
herbicide application services to portions of Sagamore Basin sites that have been planted with
native bunchgrass adjacent to the aquatic shoreline.

This pricing variation is due entirely to the magnitude of effort involved with controlling
unwanted vegetation in, around, and under planted bunchgrasses, such as Sand Cordgrass.
Controlling unwanted vegetation along shorelines bordering maintained turfgrass
(predominantly weed-free) is conducted relatively inexpensively using one licensed applicator
broadcasting selective herbicides from a moving vehicle (boat, UTV, truck). However,
controlling unwanted vegetation hiding amongst native bunchgrasses requires a more labor
intensive approach to minimize non-target damage to the bunchgrass. To effectively manage
the planted area free of unwanted vegetation now requires the use of one licensed supervisor
and one applicators, walking the shoreliqe using precision backpack applications of selective |
herbicides. In addition, to effectively treat aquatic nuisance plants growing in the water will
now potentially require a second treatment effort conducted by boat or UTV/Truck.

1860 W. 10" Street * Riviera Beach, FL 33404 * Telephone: 561.8455525 * 800.327.8745 * Fax: 561.8455374



AVC does take pride in the positive working relationship with the City and do not take this trust
for granted. The proposed price variation is based on a good faith estimate of the effort
required to provide the City with a quality vegetation management program. Thank You for
consideration of this proposed price variation. AVC's proposed rate is $75.00 per acre.

Sincerely,

Sabraddor Wedena

Salvador Medina

1860 W. 10" Street * Riviera Beach, FL 33404 * Telephone: 561.8455525 * 800.327.8745 * Fax: 561.845.5374



LILHIEY 3dVISONYT
HBnol 2oyt

S

N0 BUOUIUAD3 OF KT SIIUOND DUO LLSNSEMDIW B0 At OF ATIQIVOHE! EANOGNUO] St it /AT 3000 0 DUNURLINS i) wALAL LAY OF S IAMRR) DIN-A DUAD 1898) 10 DFOUR 330 10 USRS 3 | U017 083 Cua 0O AR, Virus, Ty WL
43 b U RIS i AGOUUS EA8 W00 WU OF L UK TAB It AMUDKT w1 AAL SWIT W] UOUAGIIIS 1 10000 T8 W67 8 U3 LWL W Sombms wih DR L DL 12 LNt ) ICUMSIN G 1 WA Wt JMAIR W)
s e

74 '912N7 4§ HOd

133ys o Niev a8 ZaoNYDOVvVsS

Z uolldo up|d a@dpospuni Aloulwi|aid
] 4 : = | i J

00z/ 120

0202/50/20 | PBSIABY
0€=.1 :9I038

JW [AQ POMDIADY
Vd'WY [AQ umoig
0202/£0/20

:aj0g

SNONVYIHAIDAS ANV STIVLIA - ¥
2-V18 NVd 3dVISANYT - €1
1-V18 NV'ld 3dVISaNYT - 11

izgHe 3UUL - 11

‘SLNILNOD J0 F1avl




= gt aad vt v aiw
2 A2 IS AN 3 (BT iBTTR L
hatnad @129

Lai0ien [0INDY
0€=.1 803§

T Grae Srerel 93 1o
an .t Vo Breenee: o e ot b oS 3 s b Lt iy A S VT .
05 0 DA NI R ArO) M U3 0 41008 A0 §4m0 AL S Al 0843 0 VU5 410 howon e s = L0 500 390 1 Eev300 1.0 B

LNV T oosirz

[P
1S3M 1 VIS 14 *01dn7 "i1§ Hod
=W AQ Damaney

LU0 3VISOWT v
Jonos oy POV |3 NISV'E JAOWYDOVS S

4] ¢z uondo upbjd adoospup Aipulwdid

193ys




B e <23 T e o> s et ot o a5 e o e SOk g 1k 2 Al OVA O et PO AN 11D A PO 201 0l DAY Ak Yk Y W)
T T N R AR s o ety
ki CLLINLIL) VULISITY

e 08 yu08
D00 (PINAIY

L03LIHOUY JdVOSONVT isaevis e 9 Samany
domeeen Nisva JaoWvYOVvYse ;:r:e&mg

b
HoNelg POYIN €1 Zz uondo uojd adpospun Aipuiwldld w0




RN T

A [OINADY
06=1 303§
020R/E0120
‘0190

=W AQ Dameiney

V4 WV AQumOig

BNONO- M " . g 2 el
il v ONV SONVILADDW T¥Ns 30 ALVG it LOXs VAL 204 QAUNVHEAVN 3D TIVHG SliTval
L i1 TV SAYC O%

u.ﬁ-uhl‘m"...‘.r umgzamo ONv CIBu. < BO4 ARINVEHYM 3D TIVHS SUIAOD GNNOUD CNY STNHrE TV

AT O O MIACDIVOWT HITE o TP LSOW GVORY T8 Paald o gl

waa NOD AT =V 0w TP AT & B B poied o i D B VIR N3N 40 NOUNDAXA GNY 10270 dal 30 NOUT1eleOD NOGIN ICVIa §1 INB AT Y TNz DL 6
D L T ey VA Grores v Ao iy S¥o0e Do vy o S b 5 SRS e

s e o vh o n A w3 Bea B R v+ Ve ‘aonas, 1980ud BU 60

NPT VA G T SRS NINGINONT S04 NI Shesvd 108 1 wouvuna mu naw ‘AMEVEN TVRELYH DAvId Brs TIV OMES

o TSRO QY BALLN 20 T3z LdIH

b un._.aioonun LY GO OGS, 1530 i 40 LY U] i) INOMOOw

5 e B . IS PO 3O IAVED WIHNL QO RS FBNCY Ol ANVESIDAN SV CALND ONY AFAHVIS

g g I G oI G IV SUNT I T SIS VIO (TUOIDYUINGD B 12

LR e
FNGEPE NTO AAror LY FDVSHYD ONV SHpNLONNLS ANYNCdEL

gl r o ........ TIV Ad3aONe U WOV PACHTY TIVHE HOLOVAEINGD M1 NOUVTIVIGN BHL 40 NOUTTS-0D
»ﬂ. T ! —i‘040».-151205:g.—(’d‘!(l&a.ﬂa\k“!i%u?&“!&‘«

: TIGVLLIDDY § SONCTING NO AV 3afS-HZA0 ON DNGND ONY SAVRAYON
S u..& * - parfeld fiiidod .5«@1&6»(«5&!6H!zto-gsgguuglungg»g.nu
oo

VY NOUVLiaD3e
VS DL BAVH 107 INOZ KIAWD v N QY TV SedNQanG 3AYH TIvrd SLivel ONV Sa3al
MDA NGODS SCYIH 161 3O NN JinT UM QALYORA 3T TIVHS SYEaY 33400 GNNOSD ONV OGNS TV vl

gugholﬂouglsdisgﬂg; ANTUBsEa ML SVIAY ONUNYIL
TEOd SINO7 3Q TS SVl Gnare ANV GOS TIY <L

IO ONLEG I E BNOUD 1S3 DNNELY™

OO BO SIDNVID GEEN NOLY DR TVNOIYES Ou SINBWLGIAY AGV3 ZLYAORIWODIV TIVHG

. WALGAS ML HALSAS NOUYDRN RITIOA MO HUM STz NOUYARINOD ALV DNGN

s.n.u..R..w,...o:é..qo..u!. . _ oolqﬂioce_gnutuuu«opggunung:u!nzo:g!

\ \ SYREY ORINYJ CAUYOQN TV N FDYRINOY $601 3CUORG TIVIHS BOLOVIINGD NOULY Ot
= \ - L WIISAS ATNa 30 TIVHS SYAAV 2JdVOSCNVT TIV U
Bovam apreess \w‘ﬂ_ E A A AR o TVIOLOH WALl
-~ -~ Lad -~ ”~ V 6V CRABULXD LOVAINGD UUVEYLRS ¥ NO NOUVDIIRa BCMONI TIVHS O SuVISaNYT ML K
:

‘19N INVIId HAAO FONZAITRG FENVL NVl DNUNY I ot

FFUL O WV ANV OLN NBARIQ
A TIVHS CTYN ON NTOWE Suivd JaNVLS 30 TIVHE S2vEd 3ovEa OGNy S2ovua goom

PYEPA PRSI i 2SR we

14 91907 IS 1J0d
Nisva JaOWVOVS

Z uondo upid adpospupq Aloulwiald

ol 2 pmay 0l

TV AFHVLIS 3Q TIVHG GTve TIV GNOLICNGD ACNAM 40 YUY NV NI QALvDO0T SaY SZul
BL 5O CNIM 1 N GHADW TIVE LOON 311 A ANO CINYIS 29 TIVHS $23n1 QIINYIe AN S

FTIVG 1008 FFakt SNBLD 30 &OL NO SV 3G TTV-S MO TR ON SXNMALL JaRIL AVaN SV
29 TIVHS MO ON $A39 FVOSCNYT TIV N AV 20 TIVIHE MO DNVDIC 40 YUY SOt

CNINYTE 30 BLiL BAL AY NI QRRALYT AWHDNONOHL 39 TIYHG TTYRIALYI LNVl TIV o

‘GNOeXD TIVE 100N Nl 40 &OL DNAYE
BCVHD ONUSKE L NYHL HIFOH AUHONS AAINY e 30 TIVHO SNV Y 3dYO0CNYY MaN TiV 91

NOUY IO
OL HOTie $HTIM O1 01 9 CiNT tal JOOY ATHiaONY UT TIVHO GRLYIZH 3Q OL UNVI TV 61

NVl 3dVOSANY] BHL NO QALY AN
gso&.; g!&ﬂ)‘ﬂ! AARINO ATVl 30 TIVHG GINY W TIV VAWV

I SAJLVIIQUYH ANY BO WIMLONY 3NO O 39073 001 §lx§§o§l

DNUNYI Ol BOEL 3GAY 39 TIWVHE GINIONEWY W0% ‘SN EuOd
TPIRRD WO IDVNVHC 20O O INA TTVRIELYIE 1NV 40 INSHHINGYLISD 8O3 ALYIOICY
10N € T08 DNUSIXE o DNUNY TG O 30Mel ATINSDENR NVEG 16N 6C30 DNUNY Y TIV <1

CYIIY JiAVE OLN SRIGEA ANV MO 30 HEYMXOVE DL INADN

Ol QY SYRAY QaLVOIANYT] OLN FOVNIVEC 30 MCd 3rit 3G LON TV DN

ANV ONUNY ol 2iEldY ICVED Q6N ML SISOVt iYL ONNOEINY hin TATT aNY
HOTH 2O T NOUVATTS TR LVHL #ONS A3aVED HENE 39 TIVHE SYAaY QaaVYOSCNYT TV 21

ONNVHAG - TI3M
0 TIVHE ONV ‘00T GNY 9100W ‘#3010 ‘X30u 4O NV 35 TIVHE 08 ONINVI 1t

ONUNY T SdPONANYT 301 AL LON STVIMALYIL 3V IS 30 "BLRNONOD 1TVHSY
DNCTION 'S23G TV DNAOWIY AQ CRiVdizid 30 TIVIHS SVAHY ONINVIE TIY 01

“NHOM ONIONGINOD Ol 3Oie
SRUMLN GNNOADAIANN TIV DNLYIOT 303 THISNOLEEA $1 BOLIOVALNDD AJdvIRaNY L €

1230

SUOHODYIDedS
oeq

[OTS-rro et
puo

1

1Bays

pey
Y200 817 Lt
ooy

S\

‘

X

BT euies - 50 T o4

Wi e s

ey
oposs_otn
P08

LO3LHIEY 3d¥ISANVT
ybND 2Py

U AW o GALYQ NOUSTTL-OD CNY LaYLG LiDEedS 190 BOLOVHEINGD BdVIICNYI 1L @

w30
NESE? v 3rl OL DNQBODDY HNEOM TV AT a0 TIVHS BOLOVELNOD SudVI6ANYT 3HLL

SRV 1 3L NO QRION SSTTNN ‘(Nouo3 .—aﬂ.—ﬁ._ ‘SEINUTS BIINGNOD

ONY FUTMOROY 40 INILLAVEIG PAROT SINVId A6 HOd SaBYANYIE ONV S3QVHD)
R WO 8 VORTH B3 TIVI 1 TVRILLYM INVd TV

SANYNITDRO
NV GECOD WV ALVL9 NV TYDCT TIV HUM A0 TIHE BOLIVRINGD A&VISONTT 3HL &

FVVAIV L WEOIONG N AONVANSN ALNGYT
av 0 BCNOUE 1978 BO_IVHLNOD FdVIIANYT ¥

WeOuOtd ¥ DNLILGNS OL Stsgfl‘gguﬁu TYNY ONV ‘16N STVRiBIve
BdYISCNY MM AV d TTONODIN ONY MEASN O T BdvOsaNvi ¢

‘2avH 39
\ L 1V NOUYTIVIGN Ol a0Riel
._.qru 48 1 uu§ulqu§5! usioo.:«xotod!zou! ‘SNOUY IS NIAMD
UM TVRIALYIL ¥ DNLYOT WTIS0NM V 1 éFr o 'CAKUYS FG 16N SNOUYIORLS TV T
ol
roTvD gty Catkl omm
T T w1 waivn 1y 30 2O TTOROI T8 NOUYTIVION FaVI9GNYY 3L
TV €Th TS Dunerq O, b R B WU 918 ¥ ONST 4 20 NOUYBRNA 14 O FTIASTDOV ANV AVIVAY JG T O GU.GULU:IO z(tudo..
TMXOVO DRGNS HANvE AN oeie ey LY. N0 CITING ‘ONITIulS HEMONT KV e

63LON NOILVTIVLENI 3dVOSANYT




