Contract #20040116

“A City for All Ages™

CONTRACT AMENDMENT

This amendment by and between the Contractor and the City as defined below shall be effective as of
the date this Amendment is fully executed.

Contractor’s Full Legal

Name: IAquatic Vegetation Control, Inc.

Solicitation No./Event ID: 20040116

Solicitation Title/Event Aquatio Viegetation Conirol.

Name:
Contract Award Date: Tuly 26, 2004

Initial Current Contract Term: November 1, 2004 through October 31, 2007

Current Contract Expiration (o (ber 31. 2022
Date: ’

Requested Contract (o¢¢oper 31, 2023
Expiration Date:

Initial Contract Amount: [$453,223.00

Current Contract Amended $666,837.46
Amount:

Requested Financial Change (5194 579 29
Amount:

New Contract Amount: [$861,416.75

Amendment No.: |13

Amendment Type: Renewal

WHEREAS, the Contract is in effect through the Current Contract Term as defined above; and

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are
hereby acknowledged, the parties do hereby agree as follows:

1. CONTRACT RENEWAL. The parties hereby agree that the contract will be extended for an
additional period of time as follows:

Beginning Date of Amendment #13 Term: November 1, 2022

Page 1 of 3



End Date of Amendment #13 Term: October 31, 2023

Contract #20040116

The parties agree the contract will expire at midnight on the date defined as the “End Date of
Amendment #13 Term” unless the parties agree to extend the contract for an additional period of

time.

2. COMPENSATION. Per Section Il — Time of Performance — in the original contract (page 1 of 18),
renewals are permitted as long as both parties agree to the need of the services and price. Pricing
will be effective starting November 1, 2022, and will be as follows:

- Unit of o . Proposed Price| Proposed Unit, Proposaed| Proposed
Description ary Measure Unit Price) Extended Price Increase Price| Extended Price| Difference
DROW District #1 114 acres @104.42 4.00| months |$11,903.88]  $47,615.52 15.00%|  $13,680.47|  $54,757.88| $7,142.36
DROW District #2 150.8 acres @104.42 4.00| months |$15,746.54  $62,986.16 15.00%|  $18,108.52]  $72,434.08| $9,447.92
DROW District #3 131 acres @104.42 4.00| months [$13,679.02]  $54,716.08 15.00%|  $15,730.87|  $62,923.49| $8,207.41
Club Med 5 ditches/3 ponds 8 acres @ 10442 | 4.00] months |  $835.36 $3,341.44 15.00% $960.66 $3,842.66]  $501.22
Waterway and Lake Mgmt @16.70 12.00] months |$17,234.40|  $206,812.80 20.00%|  $20,681.28|  $248,175.36| $41,362.56
Greenway Mgmt 6.00| months |$22,292.81|  $133,756.86 15.00%|  $25,636.73|  $153,820.39|$20,063.53
East Lake Village & Hillmoor 12.00] months | $2,280.00]  $27,360.00 15.00% $2,622.00]  $31,464.00] $4,104.00
East Lake Village/Oak Hammock 6.00] months | $3,963.00]  $23,778.00 15.00% $4,557.45)  $27,344.70| $3,566.70
SE Village Green & Walton 12.00] months | $301.75 $3,621.00 15.00% $347.01 $4,164.15|  $543.15
EWIPS 12.00] months | $8,162.25]  $97,947.00 0.00% $8,162.25|  $97,947.00]  $0.00
Crosstown Ponds 12.00{ months $66.80 $801.60 15.00% $76.82 $921.84|  $120.24
Sagamore Basin @75.00 12.00) months |  $300.00 $3,600.00 15.00% $345.00 $4,140.00]  $540.00
Floresta Ponds @ 16.70 12.00] months | $41.75 $501.00 20.00% $50.10 $601.20]  $100.20
TOTAL CURRENT ANNUAL PRICE|  $666,837.46 TOTAL PROPOSED ANNUAL PRICE|  $762,536.75| $95,699.29| 14.35%
Cost per Cost per
Herbicide Product Gallon 2021/ |Product Gallon| | Difference ($) Difference (%)
Diquat Alligare Diquat 46.00, | Tribune 60.00 14.00 30.43%
Imazapyr Alligare Ecomazapyr 53.75] |Alligare Ecomazapyr 74.00 20.25 37.67%
Flumi Alligare Flumigard 36.50, |Alligare Flumigard 38.40 1.90 5.21%
Fluridone Alligare Fluridone 1,200.00{ |Alligare Fluridone 1,600.00 400.00 33.33%
MSO Alligare MSO 16.62; |Alligare MSO 18.07 1.45 8.72%
Triclopyr Alligare Triclopyr 3A 40.43| |Alligare Triclopyr 3A 46.17 5.74 14.20%
Adjuvant Cohere 33.00; |Cohere 35.00 2.00 6.06%
Copper Algaecide |Nautique 39.00/ |Nautique 41.46 2.46 6.31%
Florpyrauxifen  |ProcellaCOR (FLOZ) 30.00; |ProcellaCOR (FLOZ) 32.22 2.22 7.40%
Glyphosate Round-up Custom 17.28/ |Round-up Custom 52.00 34.72 200.93%

Page 2 of 3




Contract #20040116

3. ADDITIONAL SERVICES. This Amendment will add Bio Zyme applications for the duration of this

renewal.

Type of Product/Services

Unit Price

Annual Frequency

Quantity (Gallons)

Cost per Application

Total Annual Amount

Supply and install 1500 gallon bio-generator/incubator plus

One-time purchase and

epplication equipment Installation One-Time purchase N/A $3,000.00 $3,000.00
Bio-Zyme product application $1.35 pergallon 47 1000 $1,350.00 $63,450.00
Bio-Zyme product - bio generator $.69 per gallon 47 1000 $690.00 $32,430.00
Total Amount: $98,880.00

Total cost of the supply and application of Bio-Zyme on a continual basis: $95,880.00

4. SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS. This Amendment shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit
of the successors and permitted assigns of the parties hereto.

5. ENTIRE AGREEMENT. Except as expressly modified by this Amendment, the contract shall be
and remain in full force and effect in accordance with its terms and shall constitute the legal, valid,
binding and enforceable obligations to the parties. This Amendment and the contract (including
any written amendments thereto), collectively, are the complete agreement of the parties and
supersede any prior agreements or representations, whether oral or written, with respect thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Amendment to be duly executed by their

authorized representatives.

CONTRACTOR

Contractor’s Full Legal Name:
(PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT)

Aquatic Vegetation Control, Inc.

Authorized Signature:

Printed Name and Title of Person

Salvador Medina, Vice President

Signing:
Date: | November 1, 2022
Company Address: | 1860 West 10th Street, Riviera Beach, FL 33404

THE CITY OF PORT ST. LUCIE

Authorized Signature:

Printed Name and Title of Person
Signing:

Caroline Sturgis, Director, Office of Management &
Budget, and Procurement

Date:

City Address:

121 S.W. Port St. Lucie Blvd., Port St. Lucie, FL 34984

Page 3 of 3




